and if the Subsidiary is not payment , the unemployee will be charge with interest rate at 15%
per 7 days of debt in totaling amount of Baht 1.22 million. Also the Subsidiary will pay the
advance from share subscription the deduced with interest since the date had been filed until
the date of litigation amount of Baht 2.35 million, total amount of litigation in Baht 3.99 million.
The Subsidiary has recognize the liability in the Financial statement of whole amount.

34. The Reclassified

Some items in the consolidated statements of financial positions as at December 31, 2019 and
the related consolidated and separate statements of comprehensive income for the three-month and six-month
periods ended June 30, 2019 have been reclassified in line with the presentation of the consolidated
statements of financial positions as at June 30, 2020 there was no impact to profit and loss for the
period and the shareholders’ equity as reported which can be summarise as following.

(Unit : Thousand Baht)
 Consolidated financial statements

Before

reclassified
Reclassified

increase (decrease)
After

reclassified
Statements of financial position as at December 31, 2019

Other current liabilities 2,085 1,104 3,189
Other non-current liabilities 1,158 (1,104) 54

Statements of comprehensive income for the three-month ended June 30,2019
Administrative expense 22,988 (536) 22,452
Doubtful accounts 55,785 536 56,321

70

(Unit : Thousand Baht)
 Consolidated financial statements

Before

reclassified
Reclassified

increase (decrease)
After

reclassified
Statements of comprehensive income for the six-month ended June 30,2019
Administrative expense 48,642 (536) 48,106
Doubtful accounts 56,341 536 56,877

(Unit : Thousand Baht)

 Separate financial statements

Before

reclassified
Reclassified

increase (decrease)
After

reclassified
Statements of comprehensive income for the three-month ended June 30,2019
Administrative expense 38,476 (12,363) 26,113
Doubtful accounts 72,887 12,363 85,250

Statements of comprehensive income for the six-month ended June 30,2019
Administrative expense 52,621 (12,363) 40,258
Doubtful accounts 73,443 12,363 85,806

35. Approval of interim financial statements

These interim financial statements have been approved for issuance by C. I.  GROUP
PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED authorized directors on August 13, 2020.